

**Sessions 31/2019**

**PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

02/30.01.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Accused person namely, Noor Islam

on Interim Bail is absent by by petition and  
praying for time on the ground stated therein  
and also files another petition and praying  
for extension of Interim Bail for the accused  
as stated in the petition.

Considered, prayer of both are allowed.

Interim Bail is hereby extended of the accused  
persons Noor Islam **till next date.**

Ld.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Fix 29.03.2019 for appear and further order.

Accused person is directed to appear on the  
next date i.e. necessary order will be passed.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.