

**Sessions Case No-31/2019**

**PRESENT: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

02/29.03.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Accused person namely, Noor Islam on Interim Bail

is absent by petition and praying for time and another

petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer and prayer for extension

of Interim Bail as stated in the petition.

Subsequently, accused Noor Islam is present by filing

late hazira. Ld. Lawyer for the accused person files a petition

and praying for confirmation of Interim Bail as stated in the petition.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Interim Bail is hereby confirmed against

the accused person namely, Noor Islam.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court

of Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C.-2nd Court, Raiganj, for disposal.

Accused person is directed to appear

before the transferee Court on 02.05.2019.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.