

WBUD010001952019



176

Sessions Case/31/2019 RAIGANJ

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. NOOR ISLAM

21/22.03.2024:

Today is fixed for consideration and framing of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and files hazira.

The sole accused Noor Islam on court bail is absent by filing a petition and prayed for time on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Subsequently accused made their appearance and late hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

To 03.07.2024 for consideration and framing of charge.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS